

February 4, 2021

To: Thomas Spear, Advanced Buyer

From: Constance McNeil, Compliance Officer

Re: P-20021 – Supply and Delivery of Mulch

This memo is to inform you that an evaluation of the documentation of MBE/WBE participation was completed.

Perfect Mulch Products, Inc. submitted a proposal with a lump sum or cost analysis price of \$217,580.00. The proposer provided a Schedule A that identified one City of Chicago certified MBE firm for 25.00% participation and one City of Chicago certified WBE firm for 5.00% participation. The proposer is deemed compliant with the MBE/WBE Ordinance and Special Conditions. All schedules and letters of certification are provided.

SCHEDULE A

Statement of Prime Submitter Regarding Its MBE/WBE Utilization Plan

	TO BE COMPLETED BY SU	BMITTER ONLY			
Sul	bmitter: FRANK FABJAND	Project: Supply And Astivery OF Haleh			
ls t	the submitter a certified MBE/WBE?	MBE: ☐ Yes X No WBE: ☐ Yes X No			
	If yes, attach all current Lette NOTE:	ers of Certification.			
	CERTIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN MBE SATISFIES ONLY CERTIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WBE SATISFIES ONLY CERTIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS BOTH MBE AS	THE MARE GOAL THE BIDE COMP MOST STIFF OF MICH.			
	The submitter intends to perform work in	connection with this project as a:			
	GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: Male Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other	Type of Firm: Partnership Sole Proprietorship Corporation Joint Venturer Other			
	All MBE/WBE firms included in the following plan must be a such as the City of Chicago, Chicago Minority Supplier De Development Center (WBDC), and the	evelopment Council (Civispo), Worler beariese			
1.					
	In determining the manner of MBE/WBE participation in the consider involvement with MBE/WBE firms as joint venture and services, either directly or indirectly.	re partners, subcontractors, and suppliers of goods			
	A. If submitter is a joint venturer and one or more joint venturer and one or more joint ventures of Letters of Certification and a copy of the Jothe MBE/WBE firm(s) and its ownership interest in the	Ifft venture Agreement clearly describing the role of			
	B. Proposing MBE/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/consunot directly related to the performance of this contract	Itants to perform work or supply goods or services tis considered to be indirect participation.			
	MBE/WBE Subcontractors/Suppliers/Consultants:				
	1. Name of MBE/WBE: EFFICIENT IS	LUCKING INC.			
	Address 3201 S. HOYNE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL GOLOS				
	Contact Person: TONY SANDOVA	Phone: 708-935-8900			
	F-mail: AV/A	Fax: 708-394-7005			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 54,39	5. op Percent: <u>25</u> %			
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect	ect participation? (circle one)			

2 1	Name of MBE(WBE) AB Petroleum	Service INC.		
Z., 1	Address: 40 Della St. Cry	Stal Lake, JL 60014		
	Contact Person: Amber Luchtman	Phone: 815-451-8784		
	E-mail: amberpabpetroservice.co	M Fax: W/A		
	MBEWBE Participation: Dollars \$ 10,879,00	Percent:%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct of indirect participal schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	ation? (circle one) ☑ Yes ☐ No		
3.	Name of MBEAWBE:			
	Address:			
	Contact Person:	Phone:		
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$			
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particips. Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?			
4.	Name of MBE/WBE:			
	Address:	The second secon		
	Contact Person:			
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation; Dollars \$			
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or Indirect participation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5.	Name of MBE/WBE:			
	Address:	The second secon		
	Contact Person:			
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent: %		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect partici			
	Schedule R and all current certification letters attached?			

6.	Name of MBE/WBE:						
	Address:						
	Contact Person:	Phone:					
	E-mail:						
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect particip	ation? (circle one)					
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	□ Yes □ No					
7.	Name of MBE/WBE:	Name of MBE/WBE:					
	Address:	and the of the service was another three editions are standard and address and a service for the edition of the					
	Contact Person:	Phone:					
	E-mail:	Fax:					
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?						
8.	Name of MBE/WBE:						
	Address:						
	Contact Person:	Phone:	.,				
	E-mail:	Fax:	randowalarane programphate (A) constitut the title species of				
	MBEAWBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participation? (circle one)						
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No					
9.	Name of MBE/WBE:						
	Address:						
	Contact Person:	Phone:					
	E-mail:	Fax:					
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?						

A. MBE Proposal: 1. MBE Participation;	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent amount Participation	Direct Indirect (check √ one)
MBE Firm Name		15. 485	
EFFECTENT TRUCKING	\$ 54,395.0D	JS %	INDILECT
	\$	%	Approximate and Address (Application of the Control
para de la constanta de la con	\$	%	
	\$	0%	Administration of the Control of the
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	Controlled to the Control of the Con
	\$	9/0	Name and Associated Section Control of the Control
Total MBE Participation:	\$ 54,395,00	25 %	
2. WBE Participation:	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent amount Participation	Direct Indirect (check √ one)
MBE Firm Name AB Peti-deum Supply	\$ 10,879.00	9/	Judirect
Alo restroleum man			
projection from the contract of the contract o	\$	Block-y-light Andrews Block State (1997)	
The second of th	\$	to 30 house and Ala M maybridge.	
/ year to year and ye	\$	9,	
and the second s	\$	9/	0
THE AND ADDRESS OF STREET STREET, THE STREET STREET, SA, WHITE STREET, SA, WHITE STREET, SA, WHITE STREET, SA,	\$	- 0/	D commence of the following of the control of the c
	\$	0,	U .
	\$	0,	0
Tatal MDE Darticipation	\$ 10,879.00	5	4

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	A. Fabiano (630) 257-3640 (Phone Number)
DODEFITIAL	ILCHPRODUCTS @ GMATL. COM
(E-mail address)	
the performance Agency policy	ies to the best of its knowledge and belief that it, its principals and any subcontractors used of this contract, meet the Park District requirements and have not violated any City or Sister codes, state, federal, or local laws, rules or regulations and have not been subject to any ension or other disciplinary action by any government agency. Additionally, if at any time the ecomes aware of such information, it must immediately disclose it to the Park District.
Submitter:	Perfect Mylch Products Inc. (Print or Type Name of Business) Front Ofther Date: 1/9/2021
Signature:	Fronh Of Authorized Officer/Representative) Date: 1/9/2021
Name/Title:	(Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)

The submitter designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

NOTE

If submitter is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, use the following signature page instead:

End of Schedule A

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE A SIGNATURE PAGE FOR MBE/WBE JOINT VENTURE WITH A NON-MBE/WBE FIRM

Complete this signature page only if you are an N	MBE/WBE operating as a joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE Firm
the despite the second of the	N/A
	f, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are rial facts have been omitted.
Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for taxon under federal or sta	terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating te laws concerning false statements.
	NOTE:
After filing this statement and before the complet change in the information submitted, the	tion of the joint venture's work on this project; if there is any joint venturer must inform the Chicago Park District.
(Name of MBE/WBE Partner Firm)	(Name of Non-MBE/WBE Partner Firm)
(Written Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)	(Written Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)
(Print or Type Name and Title)	(Print or Type Name and Title)
(Date)	(Date)

SCHEDULE B

		Miles and a managed by the said	ME AND DESIGNATION OF PERSONS AND	VALLABE THE BOILE	pplier and/or Consultar submitter	
Project	CHICA	150 PARK	DISTRICTS	upplyd De	LIVERY OF A	Julian
From: EFFICIENT TRUCKIND, INCORPORATED MBE: DYE				IS O No		
To:	CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MULCH EFFICIENT TRUCKIND, INCORPORATED MBE, BYOS D, NO (Name of MBEWBE Firm) Perfect Mulch Products Inc. and the Chicago Park District: (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)					
	The	undersigned inte	rids to perform work i	n connection with th	e above projects as a:	
	GENDER: D Male D Female	A Hispa	(NICITY: (African American nic American American American	Type of First D Partnerst D Sole Properation Joint Ven D Other	nip prietorship ion Kufer	
The M or priv	enter antition of	uch as the City of	of Chicago, the Chica	go Minority Supplier 3DG), and the Small	nt Letters of Certification Development Council Business Administration Shedule B.	(CMSUC), the
The ur	idarsigned is	prepared to pro	vide the following ser above proje	vices or supply the fe ect/contract:	ollowing goods in conr	ection with the
	T	ransportati	the second secon			file years than an appropriate little constitution of the constitu
The Standard South Special	The above of	tescribed perform	mance is offered for tr		d described terms of p	
		BO DAYS	बाइम् ३१५	.00	Sanutanas papakas kannan manan manan Sanutanas Ashan sanan manan sanan Sanutanas sanan Sanutanas sanan Sanutan A	gorganisadalistik (kuntur kan gir garib (kilo)) Kasahus (kilonganisada kan kan di katifus (har
If mor	e space is no	eeded to fully de	scribe the MBE/WBE attach addit	firm's proposed sco lonal sheets.	ne of work and/or payr	nent schedule,
HOORY	your execution	in of a contract w	ritten agreement for the vith the Chicago Park e Chicago Park Distric	District, and will do a	rou as prime contracto so within (3) three work	r, conditioned king days of
Signal	lure:	mature of Owner or	Authorized Agent of MBEA	VBE)	Date: <u>01/38/</u>	2011
Name.	/Title:	TOJY SAL	DOVAL, PRE	Silvery		Theoretical algorithms of the state of the s
Addre	ss: <u>720</u>	L He	LE AUGULE	CHICAGO	il uses	
Coton	nano (S)	hs)931	8970	Fax: (-/	12 21 F 16.	i B

End of Schedule B



DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

OCT 1 3 2020

Antonio Sandoval Efficient Trucking, Inc. 3201 S. Hoyne Chicago, IL 60608

Dear Mr. Sandoval:

We are pleased to inform you that Efficient Trucking, Inc. has been recertified as a Minority Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE recertification is valid until 10/1/2025; however, your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. Therefore, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 10/1/2021, 10/1/2022, 10/1/2023 and 10/1/2024. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 10/1/2025. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 8/31/2025.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note - you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as an MBE if you fail to:

- File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;
- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change;
- File your recertification within the required time period.



Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

NAICS Code(s):

484220- Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Local

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward MBE goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority, Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with Disabilities (MBE/WBE/VBE/BEPD) Program.

Sincerely.

Shannon E. Andrews/Chief Procurement Officer

SEA/rw

SCHEDULE B

Statement of I	ntent from MBEAVBE to Perform as O NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF:	Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant
Project: Scool	y 5 Delivery of 1	Mulch P-20021
From: A B	Retroleum Sevic	MBE: D Yes D No WBE: X Yes D No And the Chicago Park District:
The unc	dersigned intends to perform work in	connection with the above projects as a:
GENDER: O Male Female	RAGE/ETHNICITY: D Black/African American D Hispanic American D Asian American White American Other	Type of Firm: Partnership Sole Proprietorship Corporation Joint Venturer Other
or private entitles such	as the City of Chicago, the Chicago	he attached current Letters of Certification from public Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC), the IC), and the Small Business Administration. letters behind Schedule B.
The undersigned is pre	epared to provide the following service above project	es or supply the following goods in connection with the dcontract:
The above desc	ribed performance is offered for the. もししろうて、ひい	following price and described terms of payment:
If more space is neede	ed to fully describe the MBE/WBE fin	n's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, all sheets.
upon your execution of	nter into a written agreement for the a contract with the Chicago Park Ditract from the Chicago Park District.	above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned strict, and will do so within (3) three working days of
Signature: (Signature	e of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBE/WBI	Date: 1/12/2021
Name/Title: Ary	ber Luchtman	President
jump,		1 Lake II 60014
Telephone:	151-2784	Fax: 14/h

End of Schedule B



TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board of Commissioners

BRANDON-JOHNSON 1st 'District

> DENNIS DEER 2nd District

BILL LOWRY

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SIMS 5th District

DONNA MILLER 6th District

ALMA E. ANAYA 7th District

LUIS ARROYO, JR. -8th District

PEYER N. SILVESTRI 9th District

BRIDGET GAINER
TOTH DISTRICT

JOHN P. DALEY

BRIDGET DEGNEN 12th Distoct

LARRY SUFFREDIN 13th District

APA DISTRA

ESVING MORRISON 1" to Contact

PROME ASSESSED.

STANIM MORPHON

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

EDWARD H. OLIVIERI

DIRECTOR

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 • Chicago, Illinois 60602 • (312) 603-5502

September 9, 2020

Ms. Amber Lutchtman President A B Petroleum Services, Inc. 40 Della St Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Annual Certification Expires: September 9, 2021

Dear Ms. Lutchtman:

We are pleased to inform you that A B Petroleum Services, Inc. has been certified as a Womanowned Business Enterprise (WBE) by Cook County Government. This certification is valid until September 9, 2025; however, you must re-validate your firms' certification annually.

As a condition of continued Certification during this five (5) year term, you must file a "No Change Affidavit" within sixty (60) business days prior to the date of Annual Certification Expiration. Failure to file this Affidavit shall result in the termination of your Certification. You must notify Cook County Government's Office of Contract Compliance of any change in ownership or control or any other matters or facts affecting your firm's eligibility for Certification within fifteen (15) business days of such change.

Cook County Government may commence action to remove your firm as an **WBE** vendor if you fail to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm's Certification, or if your firm otherwise fails to cooperate with the County in any inquiry or investigation. Removal of status may also be commenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or contractual irregularities.

Your firm's name will be listed in Cook County's Directory of certified firms in the following area(s) of specialty:

PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

Your firm's participation on Cook County contracts will be credited toward WBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on Cook County contracts is not limited to your specialty, credit toward WBE goals will be given only for work performed in the specialty category.

Thank you for your continued interest in Cook County Government's Minority, Women, Veteran, Service-Disabled Veteran and People with Disabilities Business Enterprise Programs.

Sincerely,

Edward H. Olivieri

Contract Compliance Director

filO/ew